units on an addi�onal 1.03 acres of the site with Melrose Housing Partners, LLC.  District 4, 
Super District 8.  Sponsored by  Administra�on.  (Request for Same Night Minutes) 

9:05 a.m. PARKS & ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE 
(Chairman Warren, Vice Chair Logan) 
1. A Resolution to allocate, appropriate, and transfer a sum total of One Hundred Forty-Eight 

Thousand Five Hundred Nineteen Dollars and eighty cents ($148,519.80) from 8 completed 
Memphis Parks Accelerate Memphis projects, projects # PKA1000, PKA1101, PKA1201, 
PKA1501, PKA2401, PKA3301, PKA4101, and PKA2201 to PK04020 Westwood Pool Repairs.  
District 6, Super District 8.  Sponsored by Administration. (Request for Same Night